(Nev. 6-93) RECORDA	10-12-2000 CE IGE			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	IICO			
Tab settings DDD MeD q_19 100	09-19-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	101485672			
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
C. VAN DER LELY N.V.	Name: MAASLAND N.V. Dutch Corporation			
	Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address:			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnershi	City: MAASLAND THE NETHERLANDS			
☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other <u>A Dutch Corporation</u>				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □ Yes □ N	1   1 Individual(e) citizanchin			
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership			
•	☐ Limited Partnership			
☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Corporation-State			
☐ Other	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation			
Execution Date: 2-14-2000	is attached: U Yes U No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
Execution Date: 41) 4000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No			
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li></ol>				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 607,633			
75/794,138				
75/486,846	1,057,262			
1,876,351 Additional numbers attached? © Yes © No				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
concerning document should be mailed.				
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Internal Address: MASON, MASON & ALBR	IGHT 7. Total lee (57 OF 11 5.47)			
	☐ Enclosed			
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2306 South Eads St	8. Deposit account number:			
P.O. Box 2246				
City: ARLINGTON State: VA ZIP: 2	2202			
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
10/11/2000 MTHAI1 00000188 75794138 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
01 FC:481 40.00 GP 02 FS telement and signature. 150.00 GP				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
Jeffrey H. Greger	Sept. 19,2000			
Name of Person Signing	Signature 4 Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, C. VAN DER LELY N.V., a Dutch corporation having a principal place of business located at Weverskade 10, 3155 PD Maasland, The Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the marks listed on the attached Schedule A ("the Marks") in connection with the goods and services identified on the corresponding federal trademark Applications and federal Registrations identified on Schedule A attached;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the federal Registrations and Applications for Registration for the Marks as identified on the attached Schedule A on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and services identified therein; and

WHEREAS, MAASLAND N.V. a Dutch corporation having a principal place of business located at Weverskade 10, 3155 PD Maasland, The Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said Marks and the identified Registrations and Applications:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Marks, and the Registrations and Applications thereof.

C. VAN DER LELY, N.V.

By:

A. van der Lely

Title: Director

Dated: 14 - 2 - 7000

Notary Seal

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this 16th day of February , 2000.

Attorneys:
Mason, Mason & Albumbo 6 te MA
P.O. Box 2246

2306 South Eads Street
Arlington, Virginia USA 22202
Telephone: (703) 979-3242

Seen for legalization of the above set signature of Mr.. Alexander van der Lely, managing director, residing at 3065 NA Rotterdam (The Netherlands), Jan Witkampstraat 44 born at Zug (Switzerland) on the twentysecond day of December nineteenhundred and eightysix (Dutch passport number N11363387), by me, Ferdinand Evert Michiel Hein Herrebrugh LL.D., notary awaiting appointment, as a substitute of Antonius Andréas Paulus Maria Geldens LL.D., notary practising at Maasland (The Netherlands) on this sixteent day of February twothousand.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002154 FRAME: 0217

## SCHEDULE A

'Mark	Registration No.	Filing Date	Reg. Issue Date
LELY	607,633	3-16-1953	6-21-1955
LELYTERRA	1,014,371	1-24-1974	6-24-1975
LELY	1,038,586	11-3-1972	4-27-1976
Misc. DESIGN	1,057,262	6-11-1973	1-25-1977
ASTRONAUT	1,876,351	11-12-1993	1-31-1995
<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	Filing Date	
HAYLELY	75/486,846	5-19-1998	
SHUTTLE	75/794,138	9-9-1999	•

Attorneys: Mason, Mason & Albright P.O. Box 2246 2306 South Eads Street Arlington, Virginia USA 22202 Telephone: (703) 979-3242

**RECORDED: 09/19/2000** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002154 FRAME: 0218